

MOTION FILED

NOV 12 2009

No. 09-233

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TRIPLE-S MANAGEMENT CORP.; TRIPLE-S SALUD, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

MUNICIPAL REVENUE COLLECTION CENTER (CRIM),
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of the
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE AND BRIEF OF AMICUS
CURIAE COUNCIL ON STATE TAXATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TODD A. LARD
Counsel of Record
DOUGLAS L. LINDHOLM
FREDERICK J. NICELY
BOBBY L. BURGNER
J. HUGH MCKINNON
KEITH LANDRY
COUNCIL ON STATE TAXATION
122 C St. N.W., Suite 330
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 484-5215

Blank Page

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

No. 09-233

TRIPLE-S MANAGEMENT CORP.; TRIPLE-S SALUD, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

MUNICIPAL REVENUE COLLECTION CENTER (CRIM),
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of the
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
COUNCIL ON STATE TAXATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. THE COURT BELOW INCORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT THE RETRO- ACTIVE APPLICATION OF TAX TO THE TAXPAYER WAS CONSTITU- TIONAL.....	4
II. THE BUSINESS COMMUNITY IS CONCERNED ABOUT THE INCON- SISTENT AND INCORRECT APPLICA- TION BY STATE COURTS OF THE DUE PROCESS CLAUSE STANDARD FOR CHALLENGING RETROACTIVE TAX.....	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Federal Crop Ins. Corp. v. Merrill</i> , 332 U.S. 383 (1947).....	8
<i>Maryland v. CBS</i> , No. 88364053 (Md. Cir. Ct. 1989).....	10
<i>Praxair Tech., Inc. v. Division of Taxation</i> , 961 A.2d 738 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 2008).....	10
<i>Rivers v. State</i> , 490 S.E.2d 261 (S.C. 1997).	11
<i>St. Regis Paper Co. v. United States</i> , 368 U.S. 208 (1961).....	8
<i>United States v. Carlton</i> , 512 U.S. 26 (1994).....	5, 6, 7, 11
<i>United States v. Hemme</i> , 476 U.S. 558 (1986).....	5
<i>U.S. Bancorp v. Dep't of Revenue</i> , 103 P.3d 85 (Or. 2004)	10
<i>Welch v. Henry</i> , 305 U.S. 134 (1938)	4
